      Power Relay:HL1
Handouk Electronics Co., Ltd                        EMAIL:sales@handouk.co.kr          --1--
HANDOUK
►►FFEEAATTUURREESS
● 2 Form C  configuration.
● 5A contact rating.
● Sealed types.
                        Size (L x W x H)
29 x 12.7 x 20mm
►►CCOONNTTAACCTT  DDAATTAA
Contact Form 1C (10A) 1CH (16A) 1CT (16A) 2C (5A) 2CM (8A)
Contact Ratings 10A
240VAC
30VDC
16A
240VAC
30VDC
16A
240VAC
30VDC
5A
240VAC
30VDC
8A
240VAC
30VDC
Contact Material Ag alloy
Max. Switching Voltage 240VAC / 30VDC
Max. Switching Current 12A 20A 20A 8A 8A
Max. Switching Power 2,400VA
300W
3,840VA
480W
3,840VA
480W
1,200VA
150W
1,920VA
240W
Contact Resistance 100mΩ at 6VDC 1A
Life
Expectancy
Electrical 100,000 Operations (at 30 ops a minute)
Mechanical 10,000,000 Operations
►►OOPPEERRAATTIIOONN  CCOONNDDIITTIIOONN
Insulation Resistance 100MΩ min (at 500VDC)
Dielectric Strangth
Between open Contacts 1,000VAC (For one minute)
Between coil & Contacts 5,000VAC (For one minute)
Operate time 20ms
Release Time 10ms
Shock resistance Operating Extremes 10G
Damage Limits 100G
Vibration resistance 10~55Hz Double amplitude
Max. switching frequency Electrical 1,800 operations / hr
Mechanical 18,000 operations / hr
Humidity 40~85%
Temperature Range -30 ~ 70℃(-40~158°F)
Weight Approx 14g
Safety Standard
UL E197546
TUV R50157251, R50157266,
R50157267
HL1-2C-12H
      Power Relay:HL1
Handouk Electronics Co., Ltd.                                  sales@handouk.co.kr    --2--
►►CCOOIILL  PPAARRAAMMEETTEERR
Nominal
Voltage
(VDC)
Coil Resistance at 20 C (Ω)
3~24V :±10%     48V~:±15%
Max
Operate
Voltage
Min.
Release
Voltage
Max.
Applicable
Voltage
0.24W 0.54W 0.72W
3 38 17 13 2.4 0.15 3.9
5 104 46 35 4 0.25 6.5
6 150 67 50 4.8 0.3 7.8
9 337 150 110 7.2 0.45 11.7
12 600 270 200 9.6 0.6 15.6
24 2,400 1050 800 19.2 1.2 31.2
48 9,600 4,250±15% 3,200 38.4 2.4 62.4
60  6,800 ±15%  48 3.0 78
100  18,8600±
15%
 80 5.0 130
►►OORRDDEERRIINNGG  IINNFFOORRMMAATTIIOONN
      Power Relay:HL1
Handouk Electronics Co., Ltd.                                  sales@handouk.co.kr    --3--
►►DDIIMMEENNSSIIOONNSS    ((UUNNIITT::  MMMM))
HL1-1C
      Power Relay:HL1
Handouk Electronics Co., Ltd.                                  sales@handouk.co.kr    --4--
HL1-1CT
      Power Relay:HL1
Handouk Electronics Co., Ltd.                                  sales@handouk.co.kr    --5--
HL1-2C
      Power Relay:HL1
Handouk Electronics Co., Ltd.                                  sales@handouk.co.kr    --6--
►►UUSSEEFFUULL  CCUURRVVEE
2010-11-26
  Vender Code(業體code)
   A'ssy Code  -   Vender Name(業體名)
   A'ssy Name  -  Department (所屬部署)
   Data (YYYY-MM-DD)   Contact Person (擔當者名)
BASE LEAD
Coating (鍍金)Thermal
Resistance
耐熱性
42102390
HANDOUK ELECTRONICS CO LTD
Sales
Bob Pae / Mr
Hazardous Substance Component  Analysis Sheet
(有害物質 成分 分析表)
14g
Part Name
品名
Part Discliption
規格
Weight
重量(g)
Hazardous Substance Contain(PPM)
有害物質含有量
Pb Cd
NO
Pb Free Solder Information
Pb Free Solder 對應
Part's Information (部品)
P/L No
品番
RELAY 14g
Revision
改定日字
1
PBDEHg CR+6 PBB
Substance Group
構成品
Substance Unit
原材質
Name
品名
Weight
重量(g)
Name
(品名)
Weight
重量(g)
1/1
4
1/1
v1.0
Note: The overall evaluation (score) is graded as follows. A: 71 or greater (max 88) / B: 46 – 70 / C: 21 – 45 / D: 20 or less (automatically tabulated)
1. Certification of Environmental Management System
Evaluation
Fill in the evaluation score in the box for item 1 according to the following criteria:
Evaluation score: a: 10 / b: 5 / c: 2 / d: 0
2. Environmental Conservation Activities
Evaluation
Corporate Creed/Policy 3
3
3
3
Organization/Plan 3
3
Comprehensive
evaluation score
Comprehensive
evaluation
Certification Status
Date of Certification
c)
Certifying Authority
* Have you been certified by a third-party institution for ISO 14001 or the equivalent?
Certifying Authority Certification NumberDate of Certification
Certification Number
Green Procurement Supplier Evaluation List
Requirements of D&M Guideline
Company
Address
Delivered product(s)
Tel
Fax
Email
To be filled in by supplier
Date of evaluation Supplier code Head evaluator2010.11.26
HL1-2C-12H
d)
Auth MgrConf
+82-32-363-3800
Certified for ISO 14001a)
b)
No certification planned
+82-32-363-3805
HANDOUK ELECTRONICS CO., LTD
Rm 412, Cheongcheon-dong 440-4, Bupyeong-gu, Incheon 403-858, Korea
aCertified for (          9001:2000          )
Acquiring certification for ( ISO 14001)
DNV2005. 10
Remarks
China Quality Approval Agency
Certifying Authority
d
Scheduled date of Inspection
d
Do you have a corporate creed or policy relating to environmental conservation?
Does your creed or policy pledge to continually improve and prevent pollution?
a
Remarks
Plan to acquire certification in the future (Yes / No)
Does your creed or policy clearly state that you will comply with legal regulations concerning the environment?
Is your creed or policy documented and made known to all employees, and is it available to persons outside the company?
Do you have an organization/executive manager for environmental management?
Do you have an action plan with environmental conservation goals and targets? 3
3
3
3
3
(1) Air pollution 3
(2) Water pollution 3
(3) Noise/vibration 3
(4) Waste treatment 3
(5) Chemicals causing environmental impact contained in delivered products 3
(6) Electricity, gas, fuel, and other forms of energy 3
Fill in the evaluation score in the box for item 2 according to the following criteria:
Evaluation criteria: 3 = Adequate / 1 = Partial / 0 = None / - = Not Applicable
3. Reducing the Environmental Impact of Materials and Finished Goods
Evaluation
Are you acting in accordance with the WEEE & RoHS directives? 3
Are you acting in accordance with Proposition 65? 0
Are you acting in accordance with the Car NOx/PM Law? 0
1
1
3
Do you have a plan for the elimination or reduction of substances for elimination/reduction? 3
Use of recycled resources
Recyclability
Fill in the evaluation score in the box for item 3 according to the following criteria:
Evaluation criteria: 3 = Adequate / 1 = Partial / 0 = None / - = Not Applicable
Is there a framework that provides environmental education to all employees?
Operational Management
(Framework)
Compliance with Laws and
Ordinances
Control of content of
specified chemical
substances
(Prohibited substances)
Environmental Aspects
(Impact Assessment)
If products or their packing materials contain specified chemical substances, do they comply with the D&M Green Purchasing Guideline?
Use PVC for Tube
Requirements of D&M Guideline
Do you have a framework in place to create concrete improvement plans in response to legal regulations and customer requests?
Remarks
Is there a framework in place to prevent accidents and extreme or unforeseen events from increasing environmental impact?
Is there a framework in place for internal environmental audits?
Do you have standards for evaluating the following causes of environmental impact, and do you have a framework for
reflecting the results of your evaluations in efforts to reduce environmental impact?
Do products or their packing materials contain substances whose use is prohibited by legal regulations or ordinances?
Are legal regulations and customer requests extended to in-house regulations? Are they revised with appropriate frequency?
Do you have an action plan with environmental conservation goals and targets?
3
3
Are your products designed to conserve resources and energy, e.g. via compact/lightweight design, long lifetime, and use
of fewer materials?
3
(Reduction Plan)
Level of environmental
awareness of packaging
materials
As above, in the case of packaging materials/parts do you work to reduce resource use, recycle, reduce size/weight, and
reduce the content of chemicals which impact the environment?
Resource/energy conservation
Do your designs take reduction in resource consumption, enabling of long-term use, reduction of waste, and ease of
disassembly into account, for instance via the three Rs (reduce, reuse, and recycle)?